Price Risk (b) Credit Risk comprising of trade receivable risk and financial instrument risk and (c) Liquidity Risk. The Group has

well placed Risk Management Policy (RMP). The policy provide broad guidelines to identify the risk arising from these factors and

provide guidelines to the team for its mitigation or at-least minimize its effect on income / expense on the Group is optimized. Team

involved in RMP meets frequently to discuss the level of risk they foresee based on the conditions persisting.

The Group’s exposure to Market Risk, Credit Risk and Liquidity Risk have been summarized below:

Market Risk :-

Interest Rate Risk:

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flow of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates. The Group is exposed to interest rate risk on short-term and long-term floating rate interest bearing liabilities. The

Group’s policy is to maintain a balance of fixed and floating interest rate borrowings and the proportion of fixed and floating rate

debt is determined by prevailing interest rates. These exposures are reviewed by the management on a periodic basis.

The exposure of the Group’s financial liabilities to interest rate risk based on liabilities as at reporting date is as follows:

(` in Lakhs)

Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points (360.33) (291.57)

Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points 360.33 291.57

Particulars
Impact on profit before tax

2020-21 2019-20

(Calculated based on risk exposure outstanding as of date and assuming that all other variables, in particular foreign currency

rates, remain constant).

Foreign Currency Risk:

The Group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates where transaction references more than one currency

and/or where assets/liabilities are denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the Group.

Exposures on foreign currency are managed through a hedging policy, which is reviewed periodically by the management. The

Group usually enters into forward exchange contracts progressively based on their maturity to hedge the effects of movements in